LØV-R
• Unique damper function
• Extensive working range
• Can be used with internal linear regulator, or
external rotary regulator
GB0654
01.24
Orion-PTV with Sirius

The damper is equipped with polyester material, and the connec-
tion collar is fitted with EPDM rubber gasket.
 ORDER CODE, Sirius
Orion-PTV with Sirius
   09.11.21
ORDER CODE, Sirius
Dimension Inlet – Outlet:
125 - 200
160 - 250
200 - 315
250 - 400
Function:
MI = Actuator mounted inside
MU = Actuator mounted outside
Connection:
0 = Belimo MP-Bus
3 = Belimo Modbus
4 = Belimo Bacnet
7 = Belimo KNX
8 = MOD-Bus for XAC
9 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus
9.1 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus w/light relay
9.2 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus w/heating-cooling relay
9.3 = XAC-ZM MOD-Bus w/light, heating-cooling relay
9.4 = XAC-ZM MP-Bus
10 = Siemens KNX ***
11 = Siemens Bacnet ***
45 = Siemens Modbus ***
*** = Only with Sirius MU
Product:
No entry = Without labelling scheme
MS = Labelling scheme
Plug:
No entry = Without plug
1 = Wago 4. Pol, Midi Grey*
2 = Wago 4. Pol, Midi Green**
* = Only for actuator option 0
** = Only for actuator option 3,4,7,10,11,45
Example:
Sirius-MU-125-200-3-2-MS
Explanation:
Sirius with Ø125 inlet and Ø200 outlet, with Belimo Modbus, Wago-plug mounted,
with labeling scheme.
Sirius - MU - 125-200 - 3 - 2 - MS
Produsent Regulator code Moment Type Operating voltage
Power consump-
tion in operation
Dim.effect
Belimo LHV-D3-MP/MOD/BAC/KNX 150 N Lineær AC/DC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 4,5 VA (max. 8 A @ 5 ms)
Belimo LMV-D3-MP/MOD/BAC/KNX 5 Nm Roterende AC/DC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2W 4 VA (max. 8 A @ 5 ms)
Siemens GDB181.1E/KN (KNX) 5 Nm Roterende AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2.5W 3 VA
Siemens GDB181.1E/BA (Bacnet) 5 Nm Roterende AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 3 VA
Siemens GDB181.1E/MO (Modbus) 5 Nm Roterende AC 24 V, 50/60 Hz 2,5W 3 VA
Table 1: Technical specification
Orion-PTV with Sirius
4
Fig. 1:Dimensions, Orion-PTV with Sirius
	 Sirius			   (m³/h)
	 ØD.		  Minimum		  Maksimum
	 125		  26		  265
	 160	 	 43		  434
	 200		  70		  700
	 250	 	 106		  1060
Table 3: Adjustment range for VAV controller, air flow rate in m3/h.
 	 See calculation diagram for sound power level and
	 pressure drop.
Table 4
 DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT, Orion-PTV with Sirius
	Dim.		  D	 DA	 B	 H	 L	 L1	 Weight	 Weight Sirius
									        Sirius 	 with valve
									        [kg]	 [kg]
	125-200		 124	 202	 325	 175	 645	 386	 8	 12
	160-250	 	159	 252	 360	 210	 645	 402	 9	 13
	200-315		 199	 317	 400	 240	 645	 435	 10,5	 14,5
	250-400	 	249	 402	 450	 290	 645	 392	 12	 16
 QUICK SELECTION, Orion-PTV with Sirius